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ANNUAL REPORT
Fiscal Year 2021-22: July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022

We’re back!

Season 37
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WHO WE ARE

The Sacramento Gay Men’s Chorus was founded in 1984 as a singing group that 
aimed to foster a sense of community and support gay men in the Sacramento area.

Over the years, through musical performance and outreach programs, the chorus has 
grown to become an integral part of the Sacramento music community and a voice 
for the broad scope of LGBTQ+ folks in the greater Sacramento area. With that voice, 
SGMC has confronted intolerance and bigotry by providing a positive experience of 
the Queer Community.

The Sacramento Gay Men’s Chorus strives to create a fun environment for LGBTQ+ 
folks and allies who enjoy making music together. The chorus has grown to more than 
one hundred members focused on musical excellence and dynamic choralography.

The COVID-19 pandemic ended our 35th season in March of 2020 and canceled our 
entire 36th season, so we were over the moon to come back bigger and stronger for 
Season 37 and welcome our new Artistic Director, Christian Bohm. We outgrew our former rehearsal space and now reside at the Auditorium 
at CLARA (E. Claire Raley Studios for the Performing Arts) with neighbors such as the Sacramento Ballet and Capitol Stage. We were thrilled 
to perform our spring show at the beautiful Sophia, Home of the B Street Theatre, for the first time. In May 2022, SGMC was proud to perform 
a free concert in Southside Park, inviting all community members, regardless of their ability to purchase a ticket, to join us in our mission of 
fostering pride and enhancing lives, one song at a time!

BOARD OF DIRECTORS - SEASON 37

James Dahlen
President

Lynda Walls
Executive Director

James Dahlen, President 

Chris Huber, Vice President

Shell Mercurio, Treasurer

Andrew Gibout, Secretary

Corey Hubert

Carol Paskulin

Delta Pick Mello

James Tokuno
Christian Bohm
Artistic Director
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OUR VALUES
We strive to create and maintain an organization that values:
Diversity — We honor, promote, and model diversity in our membership, 
music, and community engagement.

Musical and Artistic Excellence — We strive for artistic musical excellence 
through education, performance, and a varied repertoire.

Support and Connection to Our Community — We serve as musical and 
community leaders for the artistic and LBGTQ+ communities in Sacramento 
and beyond.

Action for Social Justice and Pride — We confront intolerance through 
actions that demonstrate pride and express the common hopes and 
dreams shared by all people.

A Safe and Nurturing Family — We build and sustain a welcoming, 
social, and purposeful environment of fellowship, fun, and shared musical 
expression for all our members.

Personal Growth and Transformation — We promote personal growth 
and learning that challenge members to become all they can be.

Strong Organizational Stewardship — We maintain sound and transparent 
financial and operational practices that ensure a stable organization 
capable of achieving its mission.

OUR MISSION
Fostering pride and enhancing 

lives, one song at a time.

OUR VISION
Sacramento Gay Men’s Chorus 
will build a community where 

no one will be afraid 
to sing one’s own song.

WHO WE ARE
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A NOTE FROM SGMC’S PRESIDENT

Dear friends of SGMC,

Our 37th Season turned out to be 
completely fantastic with many 
successes. We started back with 
rehearsals in August 2021 with a lot 
of singer exuberance as it had been a 
full two years since starting a season in 
person. At this point, we didn’t know 

how comfortable singers would feel gathering or if our audiences 
would feel comfortable attending in-person performance events 
a few months later, but we forged ahead.  

As it turned out, given the changing health guidance we received 
throughout the year, SGMC had some great luck. We sold out our 
holiday shows in December for the first time in our history, and 
we did so with little or no serious health consequences for our 
members or patrons. It felt so good for all of us to be back on the 
stage bringing happiness to all of you!  

Shortly after the success of the holiday show, we were preparing 
for our annual Crabaret fundraising event when changes to the 
health environment occurred again, and we needed to postpone 
our event until March 2022. Once again, the stars aligned around 
the postponed date, and we had the most successful Crabaret 
ever. In May 2022, we continued our success with the largest 
amount raised from Big Day of Giving in our history.  

For our Pride Show in June 2022, we chose an 80’s theme, and for 
another first, we performed at The Sofia, Home of B Street Theatre. 

We were so delighted to be in a professional-level venue, and we 
were able to sell out those three shows as well, ending our season 
on a high note.

We are very grateful for your fabulous support this past year. We 
couldn’t do this without all of you patrons and singers. To sum up 
our 37th Season in a nutshell, I would say through a lot of luck and 
joyous determination, we came back stronger than ever. We look 
forward to our continued success for our 38th Season!

James Dahlen 
President
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SEASON 37 
SHOWS

COMMUNITY OUTREACH 
PERFORMANCES

Race for the Arts

Fox 40 Morning Show Appearance

Good Day Sacramento Appearance

KCRA Evening Show Appearance

Old Sacramento Tree Lighting Ceremony

World AIDS Day

Judicial Celebration for Justice Laurie M. Earl 
and Judge Andi Mudryk

Mayor Anne Rudin’s Memorial

Placer Pride Festival

Mental Health Matters Day 2022

Governor’s Breakfast

Lodi Pride Festival

Sacramento Pride Festival

Davis Pride Festival

Tahoe Park Pride Festival

Sacramento Children’s Museum Pride Day

23 
NEW MEMBERS

110 
SINGING MEMBERS
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COMMUNITY PARTNERS
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SPONSORS

implement • execute • achieve

pacful
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SUPPORTING BUSINESSES

Acutech

American River College 

Andis Wines

Andy Cook, Graphic Design

B Street Theatre

Billy’s Farm

Blue Shield of California

California Chamber 
of Commerce

Calkin & Boudreaux 
Dermatology Associates

Capitol Banner & Printing

Chris Gibson 
Sound Engineer

Coupclip LLC

Dave Soto Productions

Erick Wennstrom Real Estate

Gilliam Media & Production

Golden 1 Credit Union

Hewlett Packard 
Enterprise Foundation

Idelle & Rhonda 
Lyon Real Estate

Il Barba Busone

Intel

Jasen Henderson 
Digital Natives

Jason Dobb Artistry

Julie Reardon 
Lyon RE, Sierra Oaks Office

McKeever School of Irish Dance

McMartin Realty

Mental Health America 
of California

Mercantile Saloon

Metro Print & Mail Solutions

Mi Beauty Wax

Outword Magazine

PG & E

Promo Bandits

Q’s Massage Studio, LLC.

Russel, CPAs

Sac Valley Legal 
Document Preparation

Sacramento History Museum

The American Pops Orchestra

The Tahoe Group

Unitarian Church Evanston
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SEASON 37 DONORS

Addison Beach

John Bressan

Jason Gritti

Patrick Harbison & Charles Lawlor

Jasen Henderson

Chris Huber & S.B. Hadley Wilson

Eugene Leyble

Dennis Mangers & Michael Sestak

Russell Marsh

Shell Mercurio

Kathleen C Montgomery

Kevin Schunke

Talbott Smith

James Tokuno

Tim Tormey & Randy Miller

Lynda Walls

Mark Wilhelm & Victor Libbey

James Dahlen & Joshua Olsen

Steven Johnson & Alex Mallari

Frank & Virgilio Lasso-Lawler

Patricia & George Lytal

Mike Rognlien

NUMBER OF DONORS 
1,236

AVERAGE DONATION 
$218

Legacy Gifts $5,000 – $9,999 $2,500 – $4,999

John Wujek

Don Stephenson
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SEASON 37 DONORS

Angelique Ashby 

Christian Bohm 

Ray Coshow & Mike Blassingham 

Mary Daffin 

Dan Dutra 

Jeff Farley & Mike Tentis 

Andrew Gibout 

Rick Gonzalez 

Paul Graham 

Don Henkle 

Corey Hubert & Michael Gagnon 

John Izzi 

JR Keith & Marc Rezin 

Steve Kyriakis & Matt Donaldson 

David & Steven LaBarre 

Norman Lorenz & Edward Condon 

$1000 – $2,499

Delta Mello 

Colin Miller 

Pete Pavey & Tony Miller 

Donald ReGester & Tim Elhard 

Brosnan Rhodes & Ben White 

Keith Riedell 

William Roach 

Randy Sater 

Richard Spierto 

Judy Steele 

Harold & Ilah Turner 

Chris Vargas 

John Walker 

Loretta Wilkinson 
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$500 – $999

SEASON 37 DONORS

Cindy & Nancy Baudoin-McKernan

Pamela Brooks 

Sage Brown & Elaine Mejia 

Chris & John Camarillo

Michelle Canepa 

Frances Clader 

Eric Claravall 

Darwin Constantino & Jimmy Wittrock 

Judson Day & Billy Vest 

Manuel Del Alto & Jorge Gaitan 

David Do 

Jason Dobb & Ray Chen 

Amalia Evans 

Margaret Faulkner 

Anthony Gerena 
& Domenic Procaccini II 

Martín Gonzalez & Alan Hart 

Jeffrey Gorman 

Max Gross 

Steve Haas & Ashish Gupta 

Helen Hakanson 

Dennis & Rhonda Harrigan

Angelina & Ryan Hirahara

Clark Hoover-Hill 

Kimberly Hunter 

Kimberly Jahnke 

Nicholas Johnson 

Paul Jones 

Rebecca Knoll 

John Kraynak & Jay Elmquist 

David Kwong 

Susan Lancara 

Betsaida Lebron-Merino 
& Timothy Smith 

Doug Marques 

Christian McGlade 

Karen Merick 

Vy Nguyen 

Marc Nutt 

Lynne Olsen 

Joseph O’Neill 

Jim R Parr Jr & Steve Dane

Carol Paskulin 

Adrian Paz 

David Philipp & Joseph Concannon 

Daniel Quanchi 

Brian Rath & Justin Steele 

Evangelus Salcedo 

Sothea Sam & Matthew Johnson 

Sean Savidge & Bill King 

Christopher Smith 

Rob Sofio 

Mary Tidwell 

Aaron Ward 

Tim Whalen 

Ryan Wheeler 

Dr. L Steven Winlock
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SEASON 37 DONORS
$250-$499

Kevin Alverson 

Kai Baker 

David Barron 

Ashley Batte 

Stephen Behringer 

Jamie Bobolis 

Jennifer & Christa Boudreaux

Matthew Brooks 

Lance Burke 
& Thomas Schlinkman 

Sonia Burt 

Aaron Catolico 

Stens Christensen 

Idelle Claypool 

David & Patrick Currier-Florez

Benjamin Curry 

Christine Cypret 

Douglas Dammarell 

Mark Delacruz 

Joe Engle 

Jonathan & Igor Fatta Fedotov 

Joseph Faulkner 

Sara Flocks 

Wesley Foreman 

Rebecca Franklin 

Jan Geiger 

Mark & Dan 
Glinowiecki-Howard 

Crystal Gortin 

Karen Hall-Sandlund 

Jared Hansen 

David Heitstuman 

Errol & Ellen Huber 

Stephen E. Iwata

Byron & Shawn Jackson-Nash

Rich Klosinski 

Michael Koester 

Gustave Krumm 

Daniel Kuder 

Michael & Norma Lawler 

Bonnie Leedy 

Deno Marcum 

David Martin 

Kristen Martin 

Brian Mazzanti 

Mike McKinney 

Antonio Mena 

Lynda Mendez 

Angelina Mendoza 

Steve & Cheryl Meyer 

Steve Mills 

Luby Mitrovich 

Delta Mobile 

Tyler Monk 

Richard Montalban 

Mary Moon 

Dale Moore 

Philip Nelson 

Satoshi Okuno 

Patrick Paterson 

Jude Patton 

Ash Perdue 

Clint Pyeatt 

Louis Ramirez 

Gregg Rasmussen 

Brian Ratto 

Julie Reardon 

Tyson & Marco Redhouse 

Lisa & Jeff Renati

Angela Roberts 

Gabriel Rodriguez 

Myrna Rodriguez 

Jeanine & Rick Rutherford

Elizabeth Sarnoff 

Heather Scott 

Kate Sedillo 

Cynthia Seto 

David Stewart 

Barbara Thalacker 

Erick Wennstrom 
& Bradley Biorge 

Gregory C. & Cynthia A. Wilkins
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SEASON 37 DONORS

Donna Adam

Murali Adusumalli

Damien Alarcon-Young

Mark Alcorn

Wendell Alderson & Ken Nather

Caroline & Bill Alexander-Furnas

Paul Michael Alves

Elisa Amezcua

Lori Amirsheybani

Candy Anderson

Cynthia Anderson

D Anderson

Deborah Anderson

Jim Anderson

Keith Anderson

Elizabeth Antonini

Sylvia Aquino

Stacie Ardoin

Donna Arellano

Jessica Arizmendi

Carol Armour

Marsha Arnold

Vlado Arsov

Anne Arthur

Taumafaalofi Auelua-Rose

Suzanne Austen

Steve Austin

Glenn Backes

Amr Badawi

Joseph Bahlman

Leslie Bailey

Lourdes Bain

James Balderama

Bruce Balderson

Steve Banyai

Robert Barandas

Lyndsy Barge

Christopher Bark

Jennifer Barkey

Robert Barnes

Miriam Barretto

Carol Barron

Tamara Barthel

Trip Barthel

Arianna Barton

Katrina Beamer

Joyce Bellucci

Darlena Belushin

Merry Benard

Elena Bennett

Patrick Bergemann

Anne Bersinger & Meg Halloran

Benton Best

Debbie Biar

Linda Birner

Erika Black

Frank Blaha

Eric & Judie Block

Alison Bohannon

Deskaheh Bomberry

Christina Booth

Kristopher Borders

Maggie Borkovich

Katrina Bornino

Lora Bossio

Viranith Bounthanalack

Elizabeth Bowen

Paul Bowler

Deborah Boyd

Janine Boyer

Diane Boyken

Rhennie Boyle

Rebecca Boyles

Tuyen Bozzini

Jacob Bradley-Rowe

Christopher Brandeberry

Barbara Brass

Rodney Bravo

Christie Braziel

Edward Brazo

Up to $250
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SEASON 37 DONORS
Up to $250, Continued

Mary Rhea Breen

Clayton Breese

Jack Breezee

Steve Brenizer

Stacey Brennan

Suzanne Bria

Roz Brickner

Jacquelyn Brinkley

Robin Broadhurst-Ward

Margaret Broderick

Maria Brosterhous

David Brown

Eliizabeth Brown

John Brown

Merri Sue Brown

Susan Brown

Patricia Brownell

Kristin Bruce

Joseph Bruno

Jillian Bruschera

Ellen J. Bryan

Marj Bryant

Nicolas Bua

James Buckheit

Traci Buckley

Susanne Buehler

Michael Bugarin

Sonia Bugarin

Tyler Burch

Jesse Burger

Dustin Burke

Nadia Burleson

Taylor Burris

Darcie Busi

John Buttz

Kenneth Cabebe

Rose Cabral

Gary Cadwising

Allison Cagley

Sara Cain

Zen Cajilig

Edward Callaway

Hector Callejas

Alfred Camarillo

Maria Regina Campbell

Noah Canepa

Emeralda Canilao

David Cannata

Karen Cannata

Sandra & Isabel Capetillo

Eric Cardenas

Wendy Carey

Jane Bugbey Carlson Beauchamp

Kim Carrillo

Janet Carter

Jason Carter

Alice Cartwright

Gina Carvalho

Martin Castillo

Michelle Cerami

Esther Cereceres

Jeffrey Cesca

Amy & Dean Chance

Fidelity Charitable

M. Charles & Donna McIntyre

Kathleen Chaussee

Arwen Chenery

Catherine Chenu-Campbell

Madison Child

Sheri Chow

Laura Christensen

Linda Christianson

Michael Cipriano

Ron Cisneros

Greg Clark

Elizabeth Clemons

Robert Cliff

Jessica Clifford

Katie Clyde

Gary Coates

R. Hamilton Cobb

Mary Coelho

Cassandra Collins

Jessica Colvin

Kathryn Comeau

Mason Connelly

Patsy Conner

Angie Cook

Jessica Cook

Lawrence Cook

Moe Copeland

Mark Cordeiro

Susana Cornejo

Janet Cornelius

Dawn Cortesi

Edward Costa

Edward Cotton

Dorothy Cousins

Molly Couto

Laura Cowan

Amanda Cox

Leslie Cox
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Up to $250, Continued
Michael Cox

Robert Craig

David & Linda Crane

Ernest Craven-Neeley

Timothy Creed

Romer Cristobal

Shelby Crocker

Larry Crook

Matthew Crooks

Julie Cross

Andrew Crotto

Paul Crouch

Jane Crumbley

Adriel Cruz

Sofia Cruz

Victor Cuevas

Eileen Cuff

Beverly Curtis

Paul Curtis

Christopher Curzon

Brent Cutler

Allen & Joann Dahlen

Kevin & Jill Dahlen

Heidi Dailey

Chris Dainard

Sarah Daniels

David Dao

Kathryn Davenport & Ken Weiss

Candace Davis

Kristen Davis

Ron Davis

Rumaldo De Leon

Laura Dean

Cecilia Delury

Jennifer Dermon

Mason Diab

Amanda Diamond

Adrian Diaz

Vincent Dicicco & Chris Karanopoulos

Eileen Diepenbrock

Angela DiMeola-Leach

Vince Dinh

Brian Disarro

Larry & Deanna Dockter

Laura Donahue

Kris Donis-Cox

Grayson Doucette

Jonathan Doucette

Trevor Doyle

Lilia Duerte

Hong Duong

Ryan Duran

Rene Dvalery

Hans Eberbach

Abby Eddy

Kevin Egger

Aaron Eichenberger

Merrilee Ekedahl

Samantha Elliot

Keith Ellis

Lindsey Elmquist

Andrew Enberg

Darcy Engelhart

Thomas English

Marcus Epting

Greg Ernst

Raquel Esparza

Mary Espinoza

Jessica Esposito

Karina Estillore

Olivia Estrada

Robert Eusebio

Cyd Evans

Laureen Fallahay

Blaise Fanning

Ann Farmer

Ed Farris

Leonid Fedotov

John Feliz

Danielle Ferroni

Valerie Fetros

Stephanie Finelli

Clifford Fisher

Pamela Fitch

Mary Flannigan

Reese Fleischer

Jonathan Fleuter

Angelina Flores

Eloisa Flores

Marco Flores

Mark Florez

William Floyd

Audra Flynn

Karen Flynn

Arthur Fong

Judy Foote

Amy Fortunato

Danielle Foster

Larry Fox

SEASON 37 DONORS
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Up to $250, Continued

SEASON 37 DONORS

Margo & Warren Fox

Enrico Franceschi

Bryan Francis

Deborah Franklin

Dawn Freeman

Linde Freeman

Stephen Frei & Richard Rodieck

Gerald Frink

Steven Frostee

Dian Frye

Samson Fu

Heather Fujita

Ricardo Gaitan

Gretchen Gaither

Ryan Galinaitis

Heather Gannett

Martha Garcia

Patricia Garcia

Mark Gard

Dustin Gardiner

Jeffrey Gardner

Teresa Gauntt

Eric Geiger

Ann Gerhardt

Rachel Gibbs

Elaine Gibout

Levi Gibson

Kristin Gieseker

Daniel Gill

Herbert Gillentine

Lisa Giroux

Tiffiny Glass

Stephanie Glaze

Henry “Chip” Gnoza

Nicole Goff-Rascher

Jim Goldsworthy

John Golemon

Ashley Golledge

Joy Gonzales Cabatic

Andrea Gonzalez

Anthony Gonzalez

Maricela Gonzalez

Rona Gordon

John Goselin

Verity Gould

Sandra Graham

Geralyn Grape

Philip Graves & Miguel Samonte

Katherine Gray

Matt Gray

Jaime Green

Monique Gresens

Gina Guarneri

Robert Guiol

Gabriel Gutierrez

Tami & Jaime Gutierrez

Wayne Guzman

Zach Haak

Sai Fon Hadder

Erin Hagey

Steven Hahn

Barbara Haig

Lance Hall

Bridget Halvorson

Jack Hamilton

Mark Haneke

Judy Hanna

Rebecca Hanna

Stephen Hansen

Erin Hanshew

Tara Harbert

Cheryl Harmon

Lisa Harmon

Christine Harris

Rebecca Harris

Staci Harris

Tina Harris

Alex Hartigan

Eileen Harvey-Qualset

Gregory Harwell

Gayle Hasley

Keith Hassett

Alison Hastings

Allison Haynes

Heather Hecox

Kristina Hecteman

Anthony Henderson

Kinyata Hendricks
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Up to $250, Continued

SEASON 37 DONORS

Carrie Hennessey

Kimberly Herd

Jose Hernandez

Richard Hernandez

Michelle Hernandez-Flores

Bob Herne

Trish Higgins

James Hildebrand

Charity Hill

Marilyn Hirning

Megan Hobson

Julayne Hoffmeier

John Hogan

Bradley Holmes-Talbott

Ellen Holmsen

Jessica Holscher

Tamara Holyfield

Hannah Hook

Tracy Hoole

Peggy Hoover

Janet E. Horsager

Gabrielle Hoskins

Pat Houge

Caron Houston

Nic Hovland

Alexa Howard

Catherine Howard

Craig Howard

Jeff Huber

Adam & Tom Huber-Burke

Caitlyn Hughes

Traci Hukill

Karen Humphrey

Debbie Hunter

John Hunter

Laura Hunter

Carla Hutchison

Lynn Hutton

Brian Huynh

Alison Incaudo

Tara Ingram

Sheila Inks

Donald & Carol Ishikawa

William & David Ishmael

Rachel Iskow

Ivan Islas

Elaine Iwanski

David Jablonski

Phillip Jackman

Jaime Jackson

Michael Jackson

James Jacobs

Teresa Jacobs

Pam Jacobsen

Brima Jah

Dennis James

Lillian James

Jennilynn & Martin Janolo

Jason Jareol

Aaron Jauregul

Michael Jeffries

Erin Jenkins

Jeana Jenkins

John Jenkins

Jessica Jensen

Linda Jensen

Sheila Jensen

Aaron Jilg

Erin Johnson

John Johnson

Leilani Johnson

Lonnie Johnson

Matsya Johnson

Nicholaus Johnson

Steven D. Johnson

Timothy Johnson

Jeff Johnston

Benjamin Jojola

Carolyn Jones

Ethan Jones

Jamie Jones

Kevin Jones

Carol Jong

Wendy Jordan

Madeline Journey

Marco Antonio Juarez

David Jull-Patterson

Debra Kalfsbeek

Kristin Kane

Ann Kanter

Louis Karnopp

Jasmine Kaur & Kim Nguyen

Joe Keefe

Linda Keene

Libertyann Kehr

Jill Kelly

Mary Kelly

Katja Kemblowski
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Up to $250, Continued

SEASON 37 DONORS

Michael Misha Kennedy

Leonard Keyes

Kathleen Kidwell

William Kim

Scott Kinderwater & David Bustos

Moira Kinney

Knud Kirkegaard

Natalie Kitchiner

Paul Klein

Steven Kloose

Kristin Knight

Tanya Knight

David Knoll

Linda Knox

Christopher Koch

Royce Kohler

Joshua Kooman

Tim Koop-Whitney

Sarah Kooshian

Tonya Korpela

Sandy Kramer

Chris Kummer

Hemanth Kundeti

Frank LaBonte

Stephanie Lack

Amanda Lamar

Cynthia Landon

Katherine Landrum

Heidi Langman

Dr. David Lao

Rachel Larsen

Briana Lassiter

Lorraine Latorraca

Jolie Laudicina

Aileen Lauer

Kelsey Leaird

Sherrill Leake

Mylene Lee

Shaan Lee

Timothy Lee

Lisa Leigh

Kai Lemasson

Lisa Lentz

Brandee Leonhardt

Stephanie Leung

Paula Levitt

Jeffery Lewis

Britania Light

John Linder

Jason Lindo

Frank Lindsen

Sheena Link

Kerstin Lock Tomlinson

Alan Lofaso

Pam Logan

Jordan Lopez

Lorrie Lorell

De Leon Lorenz

Danielle Louie

Joyce A. Lucich

Sarah Ludeman

Daryl Luepkes

Toni Lundgren

Gary Luscombe

Tammy Luther

Lawren Lutrin

Cathy & Ken Lybeck

Teresa Lyday-Selby

Dwight Lyman Ginn

David Lynos

Deborah Lyons

Sheila Macias

Rosemary Maclaughlin

Guy Madison

Jesus Madrigal

Rheannon Major

Lauren Malinis

Roderick Malloy

Richard & Kim Maness

Kendyce Manguchei

Taja Manuselis

Micki Marano

Peter Marcoccia

Barbara Marcotte

Carlos Marquez

Natalie Marron & Matthew Kowalski

Taylor Marsh

Aimee Martin
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Up to $250, Continued

SEASON 37 DONORS

Carla Martin

Nathan Martin

Ray Martin

Anthony Martineaz

Paul Martinez

Jeanie Mascia

Jesus Mata

Elizabeth Maurer

Laura Mayate-Deandreis

Kelly McAlister

Lana McBroom

Susan McCall

Jim McCallum

Brenda McCauley

Melissa McClellan

Pamela McComas

Kristin McCoy

Doris Mccready

Kate McFarland

Shawn McFetridge

George McGinnis

Robin McGinnis

Golda McIntyre

James McKay

Quincey McKee

Ron McKeown

Chris McKillop

Teri McKnight

Maria Mclatchey

Joana Mclvery

Joanne McShane

Derlina Medina

April Melarkey

Daniel Mendoza

Amihan Meneses

Laura Menke

Heather & Steve Mercer

Anna Merjil

Mary Mette

Ron & Kristine Metzker

Lisa Meylor

Kathryn Mezger

Kyrana & Shannon Michaelson

Connor Mickiewicz

Jessica Miller

Paul Miller

Ronnie Miller

Stephen Milobar

Glenn Miltenberger

Jeannie Minor

Jean Minton

Judith Miranda
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Up to $250, Continued

SEASON 37 DONORS

Dana Mitchell

Brittani Miyaguchi

Elizabeth Mohrherr

Shane Molaison

Ricky Mong

Brighton Montenegro

Howard Montenegro

Vicente Montoya

Eric Moore

Finley Moore

Candace Moorman

Michelle Morales

Brittney Moreno

Sylvia & Victor Morris

Debra Morrow-Boivin

Deborah Mortimeyer

Mousumi Mukerji

Thera Mulvania

Lisa Mulz

Lita Munich

Barbara Murphy

Glenn Murray

Scott Myers

Emily Nahat

Todd Nario

Gail Naughton

Simone Nazzal

Curtis Neely

Richard Neese

Kathryn Nelson

Sara Nelson

Sandra Nevis

Michelle New

Patrick Newell

Tuan & Nancy Nguyen

Ronald Nichols

Sara Nichols

Jenny Nicholson

John Nicolaus

Alan Nissila

Maria Nodolf

Dawn Noel

Jacinto Noriega

Debra Norman

Perry Novak

Megan Ober

Erin O’Brien Skyles

Wendy O’Donnell

Eoin O’Donoghue

Jeremy Oestreich

Emily Olmsted

Sandra Olson

Timothy Olson

Sherree Olson-Prokes

Patrick O’Malley

David Ong

Lourdes Ordona

Jhennelyn Oribello

Jacob Orner

Paul Orofino

Donna Orpilla

David Ortega

Omar Othman

Jessie Ott

Tessa Outhyse

Joyce Ownbey

James Ozanich & Tom Erickson

Margaret & Phil Ozburn

Gabriel Paarmann

Patti Paddock

Andrew Padgett

Brenda Page

Eric Painter

Sonja Palladino

Amanda Palumbo

Ravin Pan

Arthur Panagos

Eliseo Paniagua & Trent Harder

Denise Pappenberger

Howard Papwoth

Stephanie Parent

Chad Parker

Wendy Parrott

Vicki Partington

David Paschal & Nhan Nguyen

Cheryl Patzer

Marjorie Patzer-Hall

Heather Pearson

Porsha Pearson

Jaclyn Pease

Robin Peppel

Mary Peppers

Carlos Pereyra

Benjamin PerLee

Johann Peterson

Rico Petrino

John Petrovich

Rani Pettis

Jason Pettit

Dara Pfeiffer

Rick Phelps
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Up to $250, Continued

SEASON 37 DONORS

Beau Phillips

Matthew Pichon

Kenneth Pierce

Richard Pike

Rayshon Pittman

Paula Plesha

Ken Plumlee

D Polst

Stephanie Ponce

Katie Poplawski

Neil Pople

Debra Popp

Laura Poppers

Charles Potts

Grayson Poulos

Robert Powell III

Victor Preciado

Ashley Presnell

Bruce Preston

Amanda Price

Mark Price

Tammie Price

Therese Price

David Pritchett & Cameron Yee

Richard Pruitt

Cheryl Quanchi

Pam Quarles

Lauren Quintero

Taylor Quist

Lynda Radican

James Radke

Lucia Rael

Jose Ramirez

John Ramonda

Joseph Ramos

Ayush Rao

Christy S Rapp

Patirce Rapp

Gail Rascher

Kathy Ray

Heather Raydon

Willie Recht

Sara & Mason Rector

Analisa Reed

Maxwell Regalado

Brandy Reid

Randell Reid-Cramer

Nancy Reitz

Jess Reynolds

Dianna Richards

Mark Richards

Carolyn Rider

Caitlin Ridge

Sandy & Bruce Riggs

Lisa Riley

Lorraine & Dean Rinard

Coralia Ring-Martinez

Patrick Riordan

Eileen Roberts

George & Katherine Roberts

Allan Robin

Esther Robinson

David Rodgers

Bianca Rodriguez

Koby Rodriguez

Luis Rodriguez-Prieto

Darlla Roesler

Rick Rogers

Diep Romano

Andrea Romeo

Michelle Romualdo

Chad Roots

Bonnie Rosenstein

Sabrina Rossi

Jennifer Rousseve

Roman Roxas

Matthew Roy

Pamela Royer

Barbara Rudin

James Russell

Karlin Ruth

Robby Ryals

Judith Ryan

Kristin A Ryan

Toni Ryan

Paul Sabatini

Mariana Sabeniano

Luis Salazar

Heather Saleh

Matthew Salisbury

Darliena Sallade

Francis Samonte III

Alejandro Sanchez

Joseph Sanchez

Leigh Sanders

Giuseppe Sanfilippo

Lori Santiago

Danielle Sappington

Mayu Sasaki

Lesa Saville

Mary Jean Sawyer
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Up to $250, Continued

SEASON 37 DONORS

Robert & Allison Sawyer

Joanne Scarpa

Stewart Scherf

Gabriele Schoff

Elizabeth Scholes

Paul Schrader

Jean Schultz

Scott Schwerdtfeger

Maresa Scofiled

Susan Scotland

Catherine Scott

Steve Scott

Valorie Scott

Manina Seang

David Seifert

Ron Selge

Patty Selsky

Geethanjali Sennimalai

Jacque Serrano

Rohit Sharma

Virginia Shaw

Rozlyn Sherbert

Debbie Sherman

Lisa Sherrod & Agustin Maravilla

Daniel Sherwood

Joseph Shields

Katia Shinkle

Karen Shipman

Cliff Shockney

Charles Short

Michael Shugert

Angela Shumate

Lisa Silva

Mark Silver

Susan Simmons

Katie Simms

David Simpson

John Simpson

Roger Simpson

Ramesh Sinaee

Norman Skonovd

Keith Slater

Barbara Smith

Cyndi Smith

Jill Smith

Justin Smith

Karen Smith

Molly & Mike Smith

Vickie Smith

Robert Snider

David Somdahl

Sonja Somdahl

James Sopwith

Samuel Sorich

Bruce Southard

Jo Ann Souvignier

Phillip Spohn & Mary Hickman

Claudia St. John

Daniel St. John

Sarah St. John

Mark Standley

Caroline Stark

Stephen Stark

Carly Starr

Sandra Stauch

Shannon Steele

Bradley Steiger & Jonathan Blufer

Alex Steiner

Caroline Stelzer

Kathy Stephens

Michelle Stephens

Hansine Sterken

Brad Stevens

Michael Stevenson

Kim Stone

Mark Stout

Diana Straling

Sherri Strange

Laura Streeper

Inez Stribling

Darryl & Esteban Strohl-Herrera

Mary Stroube
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Up to $250, Continued

SEASON 37 DONORS

Nancy Stuart

Michael Subialka

Robin Sullivan

Daniel Summers

Sheena Summers

Nissa Swanston

Bryan Swyers

Penelope Tafoya

Marian Talbot

Shawn Tan

Cady Tanner

Ellen Tanouye

Chandler Tapella

Carlena Tapello

Sarah Tarleton

Katherine Taugher

Mark Taxer

Linda Taylor

Jeffrey Teague

Mark & Maria Tebbutt

Melissa Telford

Theresa Teney

Marissa Terry

Susan Terry

Thomas Thai

Carol Thomas

Clare Thomas

John Thomas

Karen & Daniel Thomas

Lindsay Thomas

Mark Thomas

Michele Thomas

Erna Thompson

Glenn Tilton

Cierra Timpson

Vanha To-Cowell

Marsha Todd

Marvin & Mary Todd

James Toland

Mabel Tolang

Sonja Tollefsen

Susan Tonkin

Susan Toppenberg

Jorge Torres

Tara Towne

Doug Treadwell

Ian Treat

Paula Treat

Thomas Tripp

Jessica Trudell

Amy Turnipseed

Joseph Tuschak

Rebecca Tuttle

Joanne Underwood

Cathy Urbanus

Valerie Vallarta

Martin Valles

Angela Van

Patrick Van

Joanne Van Hoosear

Michael Vance

Scott Vandenberg

Carrie Vander Linden

Annie Vanenburg

Moriah VanVleet

Jacob Vargas

Adam Vargyas

Gary Varney

Christopher Vega

Jesse Vega

Johnny Vega

Matthew Vega

Irene Velasquez

Julian Velasquez

Sabrina Vella

Elaine Verbarg

Lisa Vila

Antonio Villalva

Arturo Villamor

George Vissichelli

Bridgett Von Kahle

Geina Waddell

Janice Waddell

Karen Waggoner

Marina Waggoner

Stuart Waggoner

Lee Wahl

Whitney Waid

Benjamin Wald

Jon Walker

Lynell Walker

Christopher Wall

Dale Wallerstein

Stacy Walthers

Alicia Ward

Lindsey Ward
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Up to $250, Continued

SEASON 37 DONORS

Melanie Ward

Russell Stephen Ward

Jeannene Ward-Lonergan

Sandra Warner

Andrew Wasserman

Rebecca Watson

Loren Weatherly

Michele Weber

Joel Weeden

Rebecca Weiss

Claire Weissman Hurni

Ann Weldy

Sheri Welles

Kimberly West

Anne Westlake

Thomas Wheeler

Lisa White

Stacey White

Mark Whitfield

Holly Whitman

TJ Whitney

Marilyn Wickland

Alice Wiggins

Jean Wigglesworth

Barbara Wildrick

Eric Will

Loreen Willenberg

Doug Williams

Gary Williams

Karen Willstatter

Joseph Wilson

Vince Wilson

Arlene Wilson-Grant

Virginia Wimmer

Gregory Wine

Corey Winfield

Melanie Wingo

Jinnie Wong-Martinusen

Jennifer Wood

Kim Woodruff

Jamilla Woods

Tonia Woods

Matthew Woodward

Megan Wright

Kenneth Wun

Tyler Wyckoff

Paul Wyman

David Yadush

Heather Ybarra

Cameron Yee

Danielle Yeti

Madison York

Ann Young

Qi Yu

Matraca Zachary

Robert Zertuche

Dennis Zevely

Howard & Lillian Zickefoose

Mary Ziolkowski

Victor Zonana
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STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022

SUPPORT
Earned Income
	 Performance	 $87,455
	 Membership Dues	 $26,943
		  Total Earned Income	 $114,398
Contributed Income
	 Individual Donations	 $53,653
	 Corporate Donations	 $40,428
	 Special Events	 $97,840
	 In Kind Donations	 $43,039
	 Grants Received	 $34,530
		  Total Contributed Income	 $269,490

TOTAL SUPPORT	 $383,888

EXPENSES
Program Services
	 Holiday, Spring, and call-out performances	 $68,840
	 Other membership events	 -
		  Total Program Services	 $68,840
Supporting Services
	 Management and general	 $177,284
	 Fundraising	 $66,065
		  Total Supporting Services	 $243,349

TOTAL EXPENSES	 $312,189

Increase(decrease) in net assets	 $71,699
Net Assets, beginning of year	 $133,451
Net Assets, end of year	 $205,150

FINANCIAL BALANCE SHEET
For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
	 Cash	 $100,827
	 Accounts Receivable	 $28,155
	 Lazy Bear House Deposit	 $3,285
	 Crabaret Venue Deposit	 $2,500
Other Assets
	 Sacramento Region Community Foundation 
	 Expendable Fund	 $73,829
	 Sacramento Region Community Foundation 
	 Restricted Endowment Fund	 $312,081

Total Assets	 $520,677

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
Current Liabilities
	 Payroll Liabilities	 $2,305
	 Accounts Payable	 $1,141

Total Liabilities	 $3,446

NET ASSETS - UNRESTRICTED	 $205,150

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS	 $205,150
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STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES
For the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022

INCOME GRAPHS

Earned Income: $114,398

Contributed Income: $269,490
Program General Fundraising Total

Salaries & Payroll Taxes 45,379 42,500 20,000 107,879
Contract Labor 2,575 - - 2,575
Rent 13,080 2,845 3,680 19,605
Performance & Production 28,282 - 5,028 33,310
Catering & Hospitality - - 18,597 18,597
Advertising & Marketing 19,109 5,687 768 25,564
Printing 1,798 515 - 2,313
Bank Fees 110 4,918 5,028
Website/IT 452 452
Ticketing Fees -
Insurance - 2,782 - 2,782
In Kind Donation Covered Expenses 7,716 - 35,324 43,040
Travel - 2,000 - 2,000
Professional Fees 1,221 1,221
Bad Debts -
Dues & Subscriptions 3,727 - 2,600 6,327
Cost of Merchandise Sold 5,125 5,125
Other Operation Costs 4,715 3,107 7,822
Supplies 12,930 1,091 14,021
Postage & Shipping - 82 - 82
Meetings & Training 11,464 2,983 14,447
Total Expenses $146,060 $72,108 $94,022 $312,190 Performances

$87,455

Membership 
Dues

$26,943

Individual 
Donations

$53,653

Grants 
$34,530

In-kind 
Donations

$43,039 Corporate 
Donations

$40,428
Special Events

$97,840
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